

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15661/2024

Shivraj & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

The Collector & Anr.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh Kumar  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**18/02/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent(s), Mr. V.D. Gathala,  
prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

List the matter on 19.03.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

JAYANT KUMAR /15